
Kyle McClure <kyle.mcclure@cityofbloomfield.org>

Fwd: Update Drawings
1 message

Tammy Roberts <tammy.roberts@cityofbloomfield.org> Wed, Apr 9, 2025 at 2:37 PM
To: Chris Miller <nohitter91@msn.com>, Earl Howard <earl.howard@cityofbloomfield.org>, Don Walton
<don.walton@cityofbloomfield.org>, Jake Bohi <jake.bohi@cityofbloomfield.org>, Jennifer Spargur
<jennifer.spargur@cityofbloomfield.org>, Josh Husted <josh.husted@cityofbloomfield.org>, Tomi Jo Day
<tomijo.day@cityofbloomfield.org>, Kyle McClure <kyle.mcclure@cityofbloomfield.org>, Rusty Sands
<rusty.sands@cityofbloomfield.org>

I'm forwarding an email from Mylo that includes the revised plans for the outdoor area
on his property, including the pickleball court. These updates reflect the feedback and
direction provided during our last meeting.
If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to Mylo directly prior to the
upcoming meeting. This will allow him to respond or make any necessary adjustments
in advance. 
Thank you for helping move this project forward. 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mylo Wells <mylowells@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 9, 2025 at 1:25 PM
Subject: Update Drawings
To: Tammy Roberts <tammy.roberts@cityofbloomfield.org>

Tammy,
Could you please pass this on to council members, Rusty and whoever else may need it? I have attached
updated pictures from Cam. If they have any concerns I'd like to know as soon as possible because if the permit gets
approved the pickleball court will start to go in around the end of April. 
After the city council meeting and discussions with the Sarna's I have made the following changes:
1. The court will be slid to the west of where it was to accommodate for 3 to 4 parking spaces for Sweet Carolines on my
property.
2. The fences on the east and west sides of the court will be increased to 6ft tall to ease concerns of the ball getting out of
the court area.
3. The court will be located on my property only. 
4. I have a plan in place to collect trash that may be left on the property once daily Monday through Friday. 
5. Already planned but just a reminder the court will be lit with solar lights and the lot will be visible by camera from my
pharmacy building. 
I have communicated with the Sarna's about my plan and they are okay with it as long as it is on my lot (which it is). They
were also appreciative of the ability to have some parking spaces for their business.
Thanks for your time,

mailto:mylowells@gmail.com
mailto:tammy.roberts@cityofbloomfield.org
mailto:tammy.roberts@cityofbloomfield.org


--

--
Best Regards,
Tammy Roberts 
Community Development Director
City of Bloomfield
111 W. Franklin Street
Bloomfield, Iowa 52537
641-664-9653
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